TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM436746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECP L.P.		07/24/2017	Limited Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertape Polymer Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Paramount Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548676	EXLFILM PLUS
Registration Number:	2336927	EXLFILM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026637271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=IPI-Exlfilm-Exlfilm Plus and Design-7.24.17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0307

900414944

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ECP L.P. is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 2,548,676 EXLFILM PLUS & DESIGN and 2,336,927 EXLFILM;

WHEREAS, On December 31, 2012, Intertape Polymer Inc., the sole shareholder of ECP GP II Inc., adopted a resolution to dissolve ECP GP II Inc.;

WHEREAS, The dissolution of ECP GP II automatically caused the cessation of ECP L.P. as it was no longer a partnership;

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the second amendment to the limited partnership agreement (the "Amendment") in respect of ECP L.P. dated December 18, 2012, when all of the partnership interests of ECP L.P. are owned by one partner such that ECP L.P. is no longer a partnership, such partner (the "Successor") will acquire all of the assets of ECP L.P. and shall assume, in exchange for such assets, all of the remaining liabilities, debts or advances of ECP L.P. and may discharge such liabilities, debts or advances as they become due (subject to any negotiations with any creditors);

WHEREAS, All interest in the assets of ECP L.P. were conveyed to Intertape Polymer Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, ECP L.P. hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and conveyed over to Assignee, effective December 31, 2012, the entire right, title and interest, goodwill and business associated with the marks and Trademark Registrations to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Assignor:	Assignee:
ECP L.P.	Intertape Polymer Inc.
By: Jalo.	By: Jelio -
Name: S. IABONI	Name: S. Iaboni
Title: VPOPERATIONS	Title: VP/GM ECP
Date: / le 24 , 2017	Date: July 24, 2017

RECORDED: 07/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0308